
                 

2020 

   

  Term 3  Draft #8  Calendar on the back page 
There will be a weekly Newsletter for the remainder of Term 3 and the beginning of 

Term 4. 

Please continue to contact the school/ Sonia with any questions or concerns. Be safe! 

 

Staged return to on-site schooling in Victoria 
Dear Parents and Carers,   
 

As you will have all heard or read since Sunday, all 

Victorian schools will continue to provide remote and flexible  

learning for the remainder of Term 3 (and for the first week of T.4). 

The Victorian Government has now outlined the staged return to 

 on-site schooling in Victoria in Term 4, as part of its gradual  

easing of coronavirus (COVID-19) restrictions. 

The Department of Education will provide an update with more 

detail later this week. As soon as this arrives, we will forward it  

out to you via email, as a separate School Community Update. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wishing you all a safe, supported and very successful last week of Term 3 ahead. 
Kind regards, Sonia & the staff of CPS.                                                                            

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Thursday 10th September, 2020 
 Week 2 

Clunes Primary School 

 Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 

Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 

 

 

 

 
The Bright family’s Time Machine. Thank you also 

for the incredible video of Riley and Archie’s 

adventure to 2050 & back! 

mailto:clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 3 

 

Our current Term 3 You Can Do It foci for Learning from Home are……..  

Getting along! Organisation! Resilience! Persistence! Confidence! 

Prep B – Whole class! All Families! 1/2B – Whole class! All Families! 

2/3LM – Whole class! All Families! 3/4L – Whole class! All Families! 

5/6AT – Whole class! All Families!   5/6D – Whole class! All Families! 

   Art- Charlie D, John R, Campbell, Jesse, Lily, 

Jessica, Bethany, Callan, Purv, Ben S-B, Griff 

(there will be a special Prep Art feature in next 

week’s Newsletter)                                        

PE/ Physical exercise- Ben S-B   

LOTE- Japanese- Kodah 

Principal’s Award- Riley & Archie  

 

            Dealing with homeschooling under lockdown 

 

 
by Michael Grose 

 

If it takes a village to raise a child, we've lost the village while we're confined to our homes. Some kids 

are thriving, some are coping, and some are struggling - and the same could be said of the parents. 
 

Parenting Ideas founder, renowned parenting educator and author Michael Grose joined the ABC Radio 

Melbourne's Conversation Hour to answer parents' questions about homeschooling, missing 

milestones, and discussing coronavirus with children.  

LISTEN TO AUDIO  

  (hyperlink for emailed Newsletters) 

Books for parents 

During a year in which we all face constant uncertainty, it's comforting to find a dependable source of 

quality parenting support.  

VIEW BOOKS  (hyperlink for emailed Newsletters)   

Webinars for Parents  

Through our webinars, parents can access expert advice and tips on a range of parenting challenges. 

Our topics cover a wide variety of recurring parenting issues such as behaviour, confidence and siblings, 

as well as more contemporary issues such as online safety and use of video games.  

VIEW DETAILS  (hyperlink for emailed Newsletters)   

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fparentingideas.us13.list-manage.com%2Ftrack%2Fclick%3Fu%3D5691b7fc78a5c1678ff26a6c0%26id%3Df0f342d1bb%26e%3De261691d75&data=02%7C01%7CSonia.Jardine%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cf3f7847a18e24b562a0408d853710e83%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3cec334a4c1f%7C0%7C0%7C637351092342915959&sdata=8bTiNKMiutxCeOkUiVjPcLiHKgCfJokGZ3chTplLI%2Bo%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fparentingideas.us13.list-manage.com%2Ftrack%2Fclick%3Fu%3D5691b7fc78a5c1678ff26a6c0%26id%3D3644290373%26e%3De261691d75&data=02%7C01%7CSonia.Jardine%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cf3f7847a18e24b562a0408d853710e83%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3cec334a4c1f%7C0%7C0%7C637351092342915959&sdata=4IahyE%2FJQsZ%2BrYSAp%2FviuSVOMOemv%2B8fJxT7vfQ6Ax0%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fparentingideas.us13.list-manage.com%2Ftrack%2Fclick%3Fu%3D5691b7fc78a5c1678ff26a6c0%26id%3De0b549992f%26e%3De261691d75&data=02%7C01%7CSonia.Jardine%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cf3f7847a18e24b562a0408d853710e83%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3cec334a4c1f%7C0%7C0%7C637351092342925955&sdata=Ngn1IuZc4sSzuey9HSU3LJDYZNOztl1lFjPQVK7W1Uw%3D&reserved=0
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      Term 3 Calendar – Draft  #8  10th September, 2020    new information highlighted  
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Mon 13-Jul First day of Term 3! 

Tue 14-Jul  

Wed 15-Jul  
Antoinette- Private Music Lessons remain POSTPONED at school  
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. School Council Meeting –No July Meeting 

Thu 16-Apr  

Fri 17-Apr 
NO Breakfast Club or LUNCH ORDERS until further 
Notice 

B    
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 Mon 20-Jul  

Tue 21-Jul  

Wed 22-Jul  

Thurs 23-Jul  

Fri 24-Jul  
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 Mon 27-Jul  

Tue 28-Jul SSG Meetings 

Wed 29-Jul  

Thu 30-Jul  

Fri 31-Jul  
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Mon 3-Aug  

Tues 4-Aug Student Free Day 

Wed 5-Aug 
Learning from Home resumes       
daily School Bus in operation             

Thurs 6-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 7-Aug 
Weekly Student Leadership (School Captains & Vice 
Captains) meetings online 10.30am 

     

W
EE

K
 5

 Mon 10-Aug  

Tues 11-Aug  

Wed 12-Aug School Council Meeting –online 

Thurs 13-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 14-Aug  
      

 Mon 17-Aug  
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 Tue 18-Aug JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 19-Aug  

Thurs 20-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 21-Aug JSC - 11am - Hot Chocolate/ Milo Share Time 
      

 

Tue 25-Aug  

Wed 26-Aug  

Thurs  27-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri  28-Aug JSC - 11am- Share a favourite toy/ Lego creation 
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 Mon 31-Aug  

Tue 1-Sept  

Wed 2-Sept  

Thu 3-Sept Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 4-Sept JSC- 11am - wear a silly/ sensible hat/ PJs 
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 Mon 7-Sept Queen’s Birthday- Long W                                      

Tue 8-Sept JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 9-Sept School Council Meeting- online 

Thu 10-Sept Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall  

Fri 11-Sept JSC - 11am - Share something that you have made 
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Mon 14-Sept  School Review- tentative  Validation Day- online                                         

Tue 15-Sept  

Wed 16-Sept  

Thu 17-Sept 

Learning Pack completed work returns + Footy 
Booklet collection for the last day of Term & School Holidays fun focus-   – 3-5pm MP Hall  
CAFS support staff members – Fran & Deb, on-site to meet staff and families & offer help 

Fri 18-Sept 

Last day of Term 3   Footy Day! JSC- 11am Footy focus - wear your footy gear - eat ‘footy’ food. School will 
play the Team Songs at Recess Meeting. Complete your Footy Booklet during the day/ complete unfinished 
work/ begin your Holidays early! End of School on-site time 2.30pm 

    

 

 

Prep – News – Daily 2pm  
1/2B - Class Meetings Tuesdays and Fridays 
at 12.30pm 
2/3LM - Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays 
and Fridays - 11.30am 
3/4LJ - Class Meetings - Mondays and Fridays 
- 10.30am 
5/6D - Roll and Class Meeting - Daily 9am 
5/6AT - Roll and Class Meeting - Daily 9am 
Student Leaders Meeting – Fridays - 10.30-
11am 
Junior School Council - Weeks 6 & 9 – 
Tuesday 1.15pm 
Whole school Assembly via MS Teams every 
Monday at 8.45am  
Recess –daily monitored ‘Chat Time’ for 
students. You will find it in ‘Clunes PS- 
General’. 11-11.20am  

 
Please check your MS Teams class 
calendars/ schedules for daily small 
group teaching and learning sessions 
linked to your specific class 

Humans of Clunes - 'A Day in the Life' of 
COVID19 Clunes Time Capsule Project begins. 
Clunes PS participation.                                                                          

 


